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Staff strength in SBI


3114.  SHRI A. A. RAHIM:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of posts and number of vacancies in each of the circles of SBI; and


(b) the number of persons hired under the Multi Product Sales Forces (MPSF) in each of the circles of SBI?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(DR. BHAGWAT KARAD)


(a) to (b): As per State Bank of India (SBI), the requirement of manpower in the bank is determined keeping in view various factors which include, inter-alia, business requirement, spread of activities, superannuation and other unplanned exits. Appointment of officers and staff is done accordingly and it varies from year to year based on the requirements.

Further, the number of persons hired under the Multi Product Sales Forces (MPSF) in each of the circles are as under:

Sr.

No.

Name of Circle Persons hired under Multi

Product Sales Force

1 Ahmedabad 19

2 Amraravati 8

3 Bangalore 30

4 Bhopal 29

5 Bhubaneswar 13

6 Chandigarh 19

7 Chennai 26

8 Guwahati 12

9 Hyderabad 23

10 Jaipur 17

11 Kolkata 26

12 Lucknow 20

13 Maharashtra  39

14 Mumbai Metro 32

15 New Delhi 50

16 Patna 24

17 Thiruvananthapuram 25

18 Corporate Centre Establishment 0

TOTAL 412


***

